B e Outpatient University Hospital Limerick by
e e Speciality as at 26/05/2022

Adult Waiting List

Speciality Name Total 0-6 Months = 6-12 Months 12-18 Months 18+ Months
39,655 12,404 7,417 4,396 15,438
Cardiology 2,145 914 643 294 294
Dermatology 3,775 1,549 701 426 1,099
Endocrinology 2,115 330 279 209 1,297
Gastro-Enterology 1,907 696 403 172 636
General Medicine 111 71 28 4 8
General Surgery 2,898 1,554 622 225 497
Geriatric Medicine 337 103 86 42 106
Gynaecology 1,530 833 258 155 284
Haematology 154 118 12 9 15
Infectious Diseases 20 16 4 0 0
Maxillo-Facial 1,782 615 246 126 795
Nephrology 450 248 97 61 44
Neurology 2,692 491 368 332 1,501
Oncology 103 101 2 0 0
Ophthalmology 5,285 1,164 980 757 2,384
Otolaryngology (ENT) 5,622 1,207 844 518 3,053
Pain Relief 463 252 132 73 6
Respiratory Medicine 2,691 612 435 269 1,375
Rheumatology 1,362 324 222 151 665
Small Volume Specialties 26 13 7 7 0
Urology 1,882 657 504 287 434

Vascular Surgery 2,304 536 544 279 945
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Child Waiting List

Speciality Name

Dermatology

General Surgery
Gynaecology
Maxillo-Facial
Ophthalmology
Otolaryngology (ENT)
Paed Cardiology
Paediatric Surgery
Paediatrics

Small Volume Specialties

Urology

Note:

Outpatient University Hospital Limerick by
Speciality as at 26/05/2022

Total
4,801
474
55
29
133
505
1,664
54
53
877
29
930

0-6 Months
1,888
224
22
18
74
117
442
18
43
749
18
163

6-12 Months
686
114

17
6
19
66
212
25
10
88
3
126

12-18 Months
453

39

69

165

11

28

123

18+ Months
1,774

97

9

2

32
253
845

518

*  Boards and management of individual public hospitals are responsible for the accuracy and the integrity of patient data

submitted to NTPF.

e Statistical Disclosure Control (SDC) techniques have been applied to the data to preserve confidentiality and mitigate
against identification or self-identification of individuals. In cases where there are less than 5 people in any particular cell,
we have replaced that value with the average (mean) of all values that are less than 5 across that category. Any decimal
values which arise have then been rounded. This may cause some rounding to occur when calculating sub-totals.

Where there are <20 patients waiting in a particular specialty/hospital, we have aggregated the numbers under a ‘Small

Volume' heading.



