

# Outpatient University Hospital Limerick by Speciality as at 26/05/2022

### **Adult Waiting List**

Speciality Name	Total	0-6 Months	6-12 Months	12-18 Months	18+ Months
	39,655	12,404	7,417	4,396	15,438
Cardiology	2,145	914	643	294	294
Dermatology	3,775	1,549	701	426	1,099
Endocrinology	2,115	330	279	209	1,297
Gastro-Enterology	1,907	696	403	172	636
General Medicine	111	71	28	4	8
General Surgery	2,898	1,554	622	225	497
Geriatric Medicine	337	103	86	42	106
Gynaecology	1,530	833	258	155	284
Haematology	154	118	12	9	15
Infectious Diseases	20	16	4	0	0
Maxillo-Facial	1,782	615	246	126	795
Nephrology	450	248	97	61	44
Neurology	2,692	491	368	332	1,501
Oncology	103	101	2	0	0
Ophthalmology	5,285	1,164	980	757	2,384
Otolaryngology (ENT)	5,622	1,207	844	518	3,053
Pain Relief	463	252	132	73	6
Respiratory Medicine	2,691	612	435	269	1,375
Rheumatology	1,362	324	222	151	665
Small Volume Specialties	26	13	7	7	0
Urology	1,882	657	504	287	434
Vascular Surgery	2,304	536	544	279	945



## Outpatient University Hospital Limerick by Speciality as at 26/05/2022

### **Child Waiting List**

Speciality Name	Total	0-6 Months	6-12 Months	12-18 Months	18+ Months
	4,801	1,888	686	453	1,774
Dermatology	474	224	114	39	97
General Surgery	55	22	17	7	9
Gynaecology	29	18	6	3	2
Maxillo-Facial	133	74	19	8	32
Ophthalmology	505	117	66	69	253
Otolaryngology (ENT)	1,664	442	212	165	845
Paed Cardiology	54	18	25	11	0
Paediatric Surgery	53	43	10	0	0
Paediatrics	877	749	88	28	12
Small Volume Specialties	29	18	3	2	6
Urology	930	163	126	123	518

#### Note:

- Boards and management of individual public hospitals are responsible for the accuracy and the integrity of patient data submitted to NTPF.
- Statistical Disclosure Control (SDC) techniques have been applied to the data to preserve confidentiality and mitigate against identification or self-identification of individuals. In cases where there are less than 5 people in any particular cell, we have replaced that value with the average (mean) of all values that are less than 5 across that category. Any decimal values which arise have then been rounded. This may cause some rounding to occur when calculating sub-totals.

Where there are <20 patients waiting in a particular specialty/hospital, we have aggregated the numbers under a 'Small Volume' heading.